

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 800 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, delete subdivision 5 and insert:

1.3 "Subd. 5. **Meat-processing worker.** "Meat-processing worker" or "worker" means any  
1.4 individual who a meat-processing employer suffers or permits to work directly in contact  
1.5 with raw meatpacking products in a meatpacking operation, including independent contractors  
1.6 and persons performing work for an employer through a temporary service or staffing  
1.7 agency."

1.8 Page 4, after line 7, insert:

1.9 "(i) The commissioner of employment and economic may enforce and administer this  
1.10 section."

1.11 Page 4, after line 12, insert:

1.12 "Subd. 2. **Compliance authority.** The commissioner of labor and industry may issue a  
1.13 compliance order under section 177.27, subdivision 4, requiring an employer to comply  
1.14 with sections 179.87 to 179.8757."

1.15 Renumber the subdivisions in sequence and correct the internal references

1.16 Page 4, line 19, delete everything after "general"

1.17 Page 4, line 20, delete "attorney" and delete "also" and after "179.8757" insert "under  
1.18 section 8.31. A city or county attorney may also enforce these sections"

1.19 Page 14, line 9, delete "\$....." and insert "\$344,000" and delete "\$....." and insert  
1.20 "\$147,000"